Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Open Source Development Network, Inc.		11/26/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ThinkGeek, Inc.	
Street Address:	10801 Main Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Fairfax	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22030	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2535696	THINK GEEK
Registration Number:	2535695	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-9300 Email: sschor@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron D. Hendelman/WILSON SONSINI ET AL

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron D. Hendelman	
Signature:	/Aaron D. Hendelman/	
Date:	05/24/2005 TRADEMARK	

900025256 REEL: 003090 FRAME: 0879

Total Attachments: 1 source=temp#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003090 FRAME: 0880

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Open Source Development Network, Inc., a Delaware corporation and whollyowned subsidiary of VA Software Corporation (the "Assignor"), has adopted and is using the following trademarks:

Registered Trademarks:

- THINK GEEK (U.S. Rcg. No. 2535696)
- THINK GEEK (E.U. Reg. No. 001706613)
- THE BRAIN (LOGO) (U.S. Reg. No. 2535695)
- THE BRAIN (LOGO) (E.U. Reg. No.001706704)

Trademarks:

RECORDED: 05/24/2005

- SHOWER SHOCK
- SMART MASS
- C.H.I.M.P.
- TIMMY THE MONKEY (LOGO)
- STUFF FOR SMART MASSES

WHEREAS, ThinkGeck, Inc., a Delawarc corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of Open Source Development Network, Inc. (the "Company"), desires to acquire the trademark registrations and trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Company all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks above, together with any associated goodwill.

Executed as of November 26, 2002

Open Source Development Network, Inc.

Name: Richard Fretich Title: General Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 003090 FRAME: 0881